License Number 6D-1724
RACK & PINION
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
License Number 6D-1724
Oil and Gas Chemicals Paper and Pulp
Irrigation
Water and Sewage,
Desalination

Air supply connection is in line with
VDI/VDE 3845 and NAMUR Standards to
provide ease of installation of solenoid
valves.
1.
2.
3.
VAHN-TECH International Inc. reserves the right to change the technical data without prior notice.
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR  - DA & SR 5
DIMENSIONS
VT-DFS032 - VT-DFS400
Model A B C D E F G H I J L M N P Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 R S T H1 d H2 U V W
VT-DFS032 3.23 2.83 1.22 0.81 1.18 1.99 1.02 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/8" Ø1.18 0.79 1.00 1.00 M5 Ø1.42 - M5 - 4-M5 0.35 0.43 - - - - -
VT-DFS040 4.29 2.95 1.10 1.06 1.30 2.36 1.10 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/8" Ø1.18 0.79 1.61 1.18 M5 Ø1.97 Ø1.65 M5 4-M6 4-M5 0.35 0.43 - - - - -
VT-DFS050 5.83 3.58 1.34 1.14 1.61 2.09 1.02 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø1.57 0.79 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø1.65 - M5 - 4-M5 0.67 0.47 Ø0.56 1.26 - - -
VT-DFS063 6.26 4.21 1.65 1.42 1.85 2.60 1.18 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø1.57 0.79 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø1.97 - M5 - 4-M6 0.67 0.63 Ø0.56 1.34 - - -
VT-DFS075 8.39 4.88 2.01 1.73 2.09 3.23 1.14 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø1.57 0.79 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø1.97 Ø2.76 M5 4-M8 4-M6 0.87 0.75 Ø0.77 1.34 - - -
VT-DFS085 9.80 5.43 2.28 1.93 2.24 3.62 1.26 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø1.57 0.79 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø1.97 Ø2.76 M5 4-M8 4-M6 0.87 0.75 Ø0.77 1.34 - - -
VT-DFS100 10.67 5.87 2.52 2.20 2.60 4.17 1.46 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø1.57 0.79 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø2.76 Ø4.02 M5 4-M10 4-M8 0.87 0.91 Ø0.91 1.89 2.83 1.46 M8
VT-DFS115 12.40 6.89 2.87 2.52 3.03 4.76 1.46 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø2.36 1.18 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø2.76 Ø4.02 M5 4-M10 4-M8 0.87 0.91 Ø0.91 1.89 2.83 1.46 M8
VT-DFS125 13.62 7.48 3.11 2.72 3.23 5.12 1.81 0.94 1.26 NPT 1/4" Ø2.36 1.18 3.15 1.18 M5 Ø4.02 - M5 - 4-M10 1.42 1.14 Ø1.42 2.56 2.83 1.46 M8

6
7
The above indicated travel times of the actuator, are obtained under the following conditions:
Model
Body
Diameter
Air Consumption Per
Stroke Actual Volume
Opeing
Time (DA)
Closing
Time (DA)
Approximate
Weight (DA)
Ø (mm) CCW (L) CW (L) S (sec.) S (sec.) kg
VT-DFS032 32 0.015 0.034 0.13 0.14 0.322
VT-DFS040 40 0.032 0.068 0.14 0.16 0.695
VT-DFS050 50 0.08 0.13 0.17 0.19 1.08
VT-DFS063 63 0.15 0.25 0.19 0.22 1.55
VT-DFS075 75 0.3 0.48 0.23 0.27 2.75
VT-DFS085 88 0.5 0.73 0.33 0.35 3.78
VT-DFS100 100 0.75 1.08 0.42 0.48 5.3
VT-DFS115 115 1.19 1.8 0.72 0.93 8.4
VT-DFS125 125 1.55 2.18 84 1.09 9.93
VT-DFS145 145 2.4 3.55 1.32 1.42 14.1
VT-DFS160 160 3.2 4.72 1.6 2 18.35
VT-DFS180 180 4.3 6.8 2 2.4 25
VT-DFS200 200 5.87 9.53 2.7 3.5 35
VT-DFS240 240 10 15 3.5 4.5 63
VT-DFS265 270 15 23 4.5 5 79
VT-DFS300 300 21.1 30.5 8.8 12.7 135.8
VT-DFS350 350 30.8 44.4 13 19 234.3
VT-DFS400 400 48.3 69.6 20 29 338
Model
Body
Diameter
Air Consumption Per